

Repair, Painting Of Permanent Structures Of Rain Shelter (Lulha Shivlok, Suiya, Chihutjor), Wayside Amenities (Jalebia & Suiya), Cafeteria (Chihutjor) For Shravani Mela -2026

BILL OF QUANTITY

Sr. No.	Item code	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	2.33	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	100sqm	52713.64	335.30	176748.83
2	13.74	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping, sand paper and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repair scratches etc. complete	sqm	33300.17	7.70	256411.31
3	13.80A.1	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete	sqm	7399.72	81.10	600117.29
4	13.78	Applying one coat of cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface:				
	13.78.1	Cement primer	sqm	7399.72	38.60	285629.19
5	13.92	Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:				
	13.92.2	One or more coats on old work	sqm	20355.33	55.90	1137862.95
6	14.67	Finishing walls with Premium Acrylic Smooth exterior paint with Silicone additives of required shade				0.00
	14.67.2	Old work (one or more coats applied @ 0.83 ltr/10 sqm).	sqm	12974.84	52.40	679881.62
7	13.93	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:				0.00
	13.93.2	One or more coats on old work.	sqm	5400.85	54.30	293266.16
8	17.28	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete.				0.00
	17.28.2	Flexible pipe	no.	95	104.40	9918.00
9	17.69	Providing and fixing PTMT Waste Coupling for wash basin and sink of approved quality and colour				0.00
	17.69.1	Waste coupling 31 mm dia of 79 mm length and 62mm breadth weighing not less than 45 gms	no.	95	103.00	9785.00
10	17.18	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete.				
	17.18.1	10 litre capacity - White	no.	50	905.50	45275.00
11	18.51	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms.				0.00
	18.51.1	15 mm nominal bore	no.	68	708.40	48171.20
12	18.54	Providing and fixing PTMT bib cock of approved quality and colour.				0.00
	18.54.1	15mm nominal bore, 86 mm long, weighing not less than 88cgms	no.	94	109.80	10321.20
13	18.57	Providing and fixing PTMT, push cock of approved quality and colour.				0.00

	18.57.1	15 mm nominal bore, 98 mm long, weighing not less than 75 gms	no.	42	96.40	4048.80
14	18.56	Providing and fixing PTMT pillar cock of approved quality and colour				0.00
	18.56.1	15 mm nominal bore, 107 mm long, weighing not less than 110 gms	no.	52	180.80	9401.60
15	9.20	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1 st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters.				0.00
	9.20.2	30 mm thick including stainless steel butt hinges with necessary screws-	sqm	131.69	2578.00	339496.82
16	11.36	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (Thickness to be specified by the manufacture) of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy , bottle green , black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-charge in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3(1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	sqm	44.64	795.00	35488.80
17	11.56	Providing and laying Polished Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing, curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.				0.00
	11.56.1	Polished Granite stone slab jet Black, Cherry Red, Elite Brown, Cat Eye or equivalent.	sqm	81.76	3605.20	294761.15
18	18.8	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.				0.00
	18.8.1	15 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	m	55	278.20	15301.00
	18.8.2	20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	m	80	350.80	28064.00

19	21.1	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately)				
	21.1.1.1	Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	kg	673.56	386.10	260061.52
20	21.3	"Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):"				0.00
	21.3.1	With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10kg/sqm)	sqm	48.84	809.30	39526.21
		Add 5.36% GST on SOR items				245463.22
21	MR	P/V soil waste and vent pipes	m	120	348.00	41760.00
22	MR	P/V submersible pump	no.	1	18000.00	18000.00
23	L.S	Clean & clear pipelines in WC, septic tank, PVC tank etc.				165000.00
24	MR	P/V hand shower WC		38	1800.00	68400.00
25	MR	P/V wall hung WC		11	18445.00	202895.00
26	MR	P/V 2 way bib cock		11.00	1220.00	13420.00